

## Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

June 13, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Services,

Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

## Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Please find enclosed the intimation letter dated 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') – Kfin Technologies Limited providing information regarding loss of share certificate(s) of the shareholder(s) of the Company.

This information is being submitted pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to SEBI Master Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/37 dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the shareholder(s) only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Bijal Parmar Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-32339



MLDL/2024/DUP Dated: 13.06.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No: C /1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sirs,

Unit: MAHINDRA LIFESPACE DEVELOPERS LTD

Sub: Loss of Share certificates

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400023

We have to inform you that the certificate(s) of the following shareholders have been lost / misplaced and application(s) have been made for issue of Duplicate share certificate(s).

Name of Shareholders	No. of	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
	share(s)	Number				
			From	То	From	То
SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, SAM	10	40351299	100991	100991	3092283	3092292
K HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K						
HATHIKHANAWALA						
2 SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA,		40351302	100992	100992	3092293	3092302
PERVEZ K HATHIKHANAWALA &						
SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA						
YACOOB AHMED KHAMIRY ESQ	120	41089130	652911	652911	162108639	162108758
RAMESH BHATTAR	10	40444009	129498	129498	3783492	3783501
	20		651110	651110	162036339	162036358
BHAKTI TURME & KRISHNANAND	3	40003126	530098	530098	64859	64861
TURME						
JAYWANT NATHU PATIL &	11	40722416	540122	540122	5950382	5950392
NIRMALA JAYWANT PATIL						
BAHETI ALKA DILIPKUMAR &	5	40619186	224705	224705	5028794	5028798
BAHETI DILIPKUMAR BRIJMOHAN	10		660101	660101	162584973	162584982
BHOGILAL MANILAL PANCHAL	33	40617906	223694	223697	5018988	5019020
	66		652121	652121	162073171	162073236
YASHODA SHETTY & APARNA	37	40097481	537885	537885	2399086	2399122
PUNJA						
VENKAT KRISHNA K K	8	41064251	502471	502471	8735599	8735606
	16		661786	661786	162635457	162635472
	SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K HATHIKHANAWALA SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, PERVEZ K HATHIKHANAWALA & SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA YACOOB AHMED KHAMIRY ESQ RAMESH BHATTAR  BHAKTI TURME & KRISHNANAND TURME JAYWANT NATHU PATIL & NIRMALA JAYWANT PATIL BAHETI ALKA DILIPKUMAR & BAHETI DILIPKUMAR BRIJMOHAN BHOGILAL MANILAL PANCHAL  YASHODA SHETTY & APARNA PUNJA	SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K HATHIKHANAWALA SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, PERVEZ K HATHIKHANAWALA & SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA YACOOB AHMED KHAMIRY ESQ RAMESH BHATTAR 10 20 BHAKTI TURME & KRISHNANAND TURME JAYWANT NATHU PATIL & NIRMALA JAYWANT PATIL BAHETI ALKA DILIPKUMAR & BAHETI DILIPKUMAR BRIJMOHAN BHOGILAL MANILAL PANCHAL 33 66 YASHODA SHETTY & APARNA PUNJA VENKAT KRISHNA K K 8	SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, SAM   K HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K   HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA   SOM K HATHIKHANAWALA   SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA   YACOOB AHMED KHAMIRY ESQ   120	Share(s)   Number   No(s).   From	Share(s)   Number   From   To	Share(s)   Number   No(s).   From   To   From   To   From   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA, SAM   K HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K   HATHIKHANAWALA & PERVEZ K   HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA   SOLI K HATHIKHANAWALA & SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA & SAM K HATHIKHANAWALA   SAM K HATHIKHAN

**KFin Technologies Limited** 

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:



We shall issue the duplicate share certificate(s) only after the necessary formalities are completed by the shareholder(s).

In the meantime, we give you this advance notice and request you to place it on the Notice Board of the Exchange for information with a request to inform the Company if they come across the above share certificates or any information leading to their whereabouts.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For KFin Technologies Ltd



**Authorized Signatory**